FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE





City of Duluth - Police Department

Mike Ceynowa, Chief of Police 2030 North Arlington Avenue • Duluth, Minnesota 55811 • www.duluthmn.gov

For more information contact: Public Information Officer, Mattie Hjelseth at (218) 730-5434 or mhjelseth@duluthmn.gov

DATE: 3/22/2024

SUBJECT: Duluth Police Arrest Male for Nine Counts of Possession of Child Sexual Abuse Material Charges

BY: Mattie Hjelseth, Duluth Police Department Public Information Officer

NATURE OF INCIDENT:

CASE NO.:

INCIDENT DATE: INCIDENT TIME:

INCIDENT LOCATION:

Duluth Police Arrest Male for Nine Counts of Possession of Child Sexual Abuse Material Charges

On Thursday, March 21, Duluth Police Investigators arrested 44-year-old Duluth resident Lucas Kramer on probable cause of nine counts of Possession of Child Sexual Abuse Material charges. This is after members of the ICAC (Internet Crimes Against Children) Unit conducted an investigation into this incident several months ago. During the execution of a search warrant, multiple electronic devices were seized containing images of child sexual abuse material. This remains an active and ongoing investigation. More charges may be forthcoming.

###